
Contest Overview Data

Allegan August 2024

Unofficial
2024-08-07 16:27:52

United States Senator (DEM) (Vote for 1)

State: Precincts reported: 44 of 44 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,198
Undervotes: 82
Overvotes: 14
Double Votes: 0

Hill Harper 916 12.86%
Elissa Slotkin 6,194 86.97%
Write-in 12 0.17%

Total 7,122 100.00%

Representative in Congress 4th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in Congress 4th District: Precincts
reported: 44 of 44 100.00%

Times Cast: 26,198
Undervotes: 528
Overvotes: 5
Double Votes: 0

Jessica Swartz 6,614 99.79%
Write-in 14 0.21%

Total 6,628 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 38th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 38th District:
Precincts reported: 5 of 5 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,577
Undervotes: 103
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Joey Andrews 1,684 99.82%
Write-in 3 0.18%

Total 1,687 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 39th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 39th District:
Precincts reported: 4 of 4 100.00%

Times Cast: 1,911
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Undervotes: 71
Overvotes: 1
Double Votes: 0

Jared Polonowski 226 46.50%
Kerry Tapper 255 52.47%
Write-in 5 1.03%

Total 486 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 42nd District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 42nd District:
Precincts reported: 4 of 4 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,163
Undervotes: 103
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Austin Marsman 1,171 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 1,171 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 43rd District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 43rd District:
Precincts reported: 23 of 23 100.00%

Times Cast: 12,706
Undervotes: 216
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Danene Shumaker 2,237 99.73%
Write-in 6 0.27%

Total 2,243 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 79th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 79th District:
Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%

Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 18
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jason Rubin 213 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 213 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 86th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 86th District:
Precincts reported: 6 of 6 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,460
Undervotes: 40
Overvotes: 0
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Double Votes: 0

Abby Klomparens 805 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 805 100.00%

County Prosecuting Attorney (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 6,089
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 624 100.00%

Total 624 100.00%

County Sheriff (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 6,151
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 562 100.00%

Total 562 100.00%

County Clerk / Register of Deeds (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 6,178
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 535 100.00%

Total 535 100.00%

County Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 6,175
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 538 100.00%

Total 538 100.00%

County Drain Commissioner (DEM) (Vote for 1)
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Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 6,184
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 529 100.00%

Total 529 100.00%

County Surveyor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 6,192
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 521 100.00%

Total 521 100.00%

County Commissioner 1st District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 1st District: Precincts reported: 10 of 10 100.00%
Times Cast: 6,240
Undervotes: 670
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 46 100.00%

Total 46 100.00%

County Commissioner 2nd District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 2nd District: Precincts
reported: 9 of 9 100.00%

Times Cast: 4,543
Undervotes: 946
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 66 100.00%

Total 66 100.00%

County Commissioner 3rd District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 3rd District: Precincts
reported: 11 of 11 100.00%

Times Cast: 5,625
Undervotes: 2,156
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 179 100.00%
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Total 179 100.00%

County Commissioner 4th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 4th District: Precincts
reported: 8 of 8 100.00%

Times Cast: 5,109
Undervotes: 914
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 70 100.00%

Total 70 100.00%

County Commissioner 5th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 5th District: Precincts
reported: 7 of 7 100.00%

Times Cast: 4,687
Undervotes: 1,518
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 147 100.00%

Total 147 100.00%

Allegan Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 228
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%

Allegan Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 228
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%

Allegan Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 229
Overvotes: 0
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Double Votes: 0

Write-in 15 100.00%

Total 15 100.00%

Allegan Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 465
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 23 100.00%

Total 23 100.00%

Casco Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 256
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 36 100.00%

Total 36 100.00%

Casco Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 259
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 33 100.00%

Total 33 100.00%

Casco Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 218
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 74 100.00%

Total 74 100.00%

Casco Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
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Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 350
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Judy B. Pollack 227 97.01%
Write-in 7 2.99%

Total 234 100.00%

Cheshire Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 80
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 10 100.00%

Total 10 100.00%

Cheshire Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 81
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Cheshire Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 82
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 8 100.00%

Total 8 100.00%

Cheshire Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 112
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Ken Horton 68 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 68 100.00%
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Clyde Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 96
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 15 100.00%

Total 15 100.00%

Clyde Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 97
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 14 100.00%

Total 14 100.00%

Clyde Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 97
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 14 100.00%

Total 14 100.00%

Clyde Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 198
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 24 100.00%

Total 24 100.00%

Dorr Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 347
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Write-in 26 100.00%

Total 26 100.00%

Dorr Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 348
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 25 100.00%

Total 25 100.00%

Dorr Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 348
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 25 100.00%

Total 25 100.00%

Dorr Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 4)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 1,435
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 57 100.00%

Total 57 100.00%

Dorr Township Park Commissioner (DEM) (Vote for 5)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 1,801
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 64 100.00%

Total 64 100.00%

Fillmore Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 88
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Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Fillmore Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 88
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Fillmore Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 88
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Fillmore Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 180
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 14 100.00%

Total 14 100.00%

Ganges Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 248
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 17 100.00%

Total 17 100.00%

Ganges Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

8/7/24, 4:36 PM Contest Overview Report

file:///D:/Contest Overview Data_20240807162753.HTML 10/83



Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 249
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%

Ganges Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 248
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 17 100.00%

Total 17 100.00%

Ganges Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 509
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 21 100.00%

Total 21 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 452
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 44 100.00%

Total 44 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 453
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 43 100.00%

Total 43 100.00%
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Gun Plain Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 456
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 40 100.00%

Total 40 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 4)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 1,906
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 78 100.00%

Total 78 100.00%

Heath Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 116
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Heath Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 116
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Heath Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 116
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Heath Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 234
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 10 100.00%

Total 10 100.00%

Hopkins Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 68
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 2 100.00%

Total 2 100.00%

Hopkins Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 68
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 2 100.00%

Total 2 100.00%

Hopkins Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 68
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 2 100.00%

Total 2 100.00%

Hopkins Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 136
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Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 4 100.00%

Total 4 100.00%

Laketown Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 397
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 20 100.00%

Total 20 100.00%

Laketown Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 398
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 19 100.00%

Total 19 100.00%

Laketown Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 400
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 17 100.00%

Total 17 100.00%

Laketown Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 809
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 25 100.00%

Total 25 100.00%

Laketown Township Park Commissioner (DEM) (Vote for 5)

8/7/24, 4:36 PM Contest Overview Report

file:///D:/Contest Overview Data_20240807162753.HTML 14/83



Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 2,047
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 38 100.00%

Total 38 100.00%

Lee Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 8
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Pam S. Booth 64 42.95%
Scott D. Owen 84 56.38%
Write-in 1 0.67%

Total 149 100.00%

Lee Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 32
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Kathy Blackburn 125 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 125 100.00%

Lee Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 30
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Joe Godlew 126 99.21%
Write-in 1 0.79%

Total 127 100.00%

Lee Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 44
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

8/7/24, 4:36 PM Contest Overview Report

file:///D:/Contest Overview Data_20240807162753.HTML 15/83



David Bovo-Schmokel 25 9.26%
James Cleveland 21 7.78%
Lisa Galdikas 84 31.11%
Ann Hatfield 86 31.85%
Mike Larson 54 20.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 270 100.00%

Leighton Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 219
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 12 100.00%

Total 12 100.00%

Leighton Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 219
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 12 100.00%

Total 12 100.00%

Leighton Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 219
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 12 100.00%

Total 12 100.00%

Leighton Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 447
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 15 100.00%

Total 15 100.00%
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Manlius Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 122
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Manlius Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 122
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Manlius Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 122
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Manlius Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 252
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Martin Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 91
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%
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Total 11 100.00%

Martin Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 90
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 12 100.00%

Total 12 100.00%

Martin Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 91
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%

Total 11 100.00%

Martin Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 187
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 17 100.00%

Total 17 100.00%

Monterey Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 57
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Monterey Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 58
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Write-in 8 100.00%

Total 8 100.00%

Monterey Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 58
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 8 100.00%

Total 8 100.00%

Monterey Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 122
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 10 100.00%

Total 10 100.00%

Otsego Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 361
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 28 100.00%

Total 28 100.00%

Otsego Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 360
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 29 100.00%

Total 29 100.00%

Otsego Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
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Undervotes: 362
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 27 100.00%

Total 27 100.00%

Otsego Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 4)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 1,513
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 43 100.00%

Total 43 100.00%

Overisel Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 55
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 1 100.00%

Total 1 100.00%

Overisel Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 55
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 1 100.00%

Total 1 100.00%

Overisel Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 55
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 1 100.00%

Total 1 100.00%
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Overisel Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 110
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 2 100.00%

Total 2 100.00%

Salem Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 137
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Salem Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 137
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Salem Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 137
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 9 100.00%

Total 9 100.00%

Salem Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 280
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 12 100.00%
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Total 12 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 94
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Abby Bigford 604 99.83%
Write-in 1 0.17%

Total 605 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 103
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Cindy Osman 594 99.66%
Write-in 2 0.34%

Total 596 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 103
Overvotes: 1
Double Votes: 0

Jon Helmrich 593 99.66%
Write-in 2 0.34%

Total 595 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 285
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Stacey Aldrich 587 52.74%
Brenda Marcy 525 47.17%
Write-in 1 0.09%

Total 1,113 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Park Commissioner (DEM) (Vote for 5)
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Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 835
Overvotes: 5
Double Votes: 0

Dana Burd 545 20.53%
Kenneth Butler 520 19.59%
Jane R. Dickie 546 20.56%
Jim Searing 520 19.59%
Elliott Sturm 519 19.55%
Write-in 5 0.19%

Total 2,655 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 97
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%

Total 11 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 97
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%

Total 11 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 97
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%

Total 11 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 200
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%

Valley Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 104
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Valley Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 105
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Valley Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 105
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Valley Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 211
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%

Total 11 100.00%

Watson Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
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Undervotes: 79
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Watson Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 79
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Watson Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 79
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Watson Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 164
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 8 100.00%

Total 8 100.00%

Wayland Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 189
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%
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Wayland Township Clerk (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 189
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%

Wayland Township Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 189
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 16 100.00%

Total 16 100.00%

Wayland Township Trustee (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 390
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 20 100.00%

Total 20 100.00%

City of Allegan Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 5)

City of Allegan Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 805
Undervotes: 1,264
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 42 100.00%

Total 42 100.00%

City of Douglas Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 4)

City of Douglas Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 533
Undervotes: 1,335
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 101 100.00%
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Total 101 100.00%

City of Fennville Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

City of Fennville Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 138
Undervotes: 103
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 13 100.00%

Total 13 100.00%

City of Otsego Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 4)

City of Otsego Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 672
Undervotes: 1,050
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 42 100.00%

Total 42 100.00%

City of Plainwell Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 4)

City of Plainwell Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 686
Undervotes: 849
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jean A. Harden 206 48.24%
Austin Marsman 221 51.76%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 427 100.00%

City of Saugatuck Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

City of Saugatuck Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 302
Undervotes: 463
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 62 100.00%

Total 62 100.00%

City of Wayland Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

City of Wayland Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 299
Undervotes: 273
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Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 15 100.00%

Total 15 100.00%

City of Wayland Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

City of Wayland Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 358
Undervotes: 196
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 18 100.00%

Total 18 100.00%

Allegan Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 5)

Allegan Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 1,178
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 42 100.00%

Total 42 100.00%

Casco Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 5)

Casco Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 1,400
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 60 100.00%

Total 60 100.00%

Cheshire Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Cheshire Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 46
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Lynn Ashbrook 64 47.76%
Mary K. Horton 70 52.24%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 134 100.00%
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Clyde Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Clyde Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 200
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 22 100.00%

Total 22 100.00%

Door Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Door Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 528
Undervotes: 198
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Door Township Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Door Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 676
Undervotes: 392
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 22 100.00%

Total 22 100.00%

Door Township Precinct 3 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Door Township Precinct 3: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 524
Undervotes: 386
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 13 100.00%

Total 13 100.00%

Fillmore Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Fillmore Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 176
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 18 100.00%
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Total 18 100.00%

Ganges Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 4)

Ganges Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 1,025
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 35 100.00%

Total 35 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 8)

Gun Plain Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 3,491
Overvotes: 8
Double Votes: 0

Jill Dunham 430 91.68%
Write-in 39 8.32%

Total 469 100.00%

Heath Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Heath Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 817
Undervotes: 293
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Heath Township Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 140
Undervotes: 20
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 2 100.00%

Total 2 100.00%

Hopkins Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Hopkins Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 206
Overvotes: 0
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Double Votes: 0

Write-in 4 100.00%

Total 4 100.00%

Laketown Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 4)

Laketown Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 654
Undervotes: 425
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Kathryn A. DeKuiper 137 51.31%
Roger A. DeKuiper 129 48.31%
Write-in 1 0.37%

Total 267 100.00%

Laketown Township Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Laketown Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,002
Undervotes: 476
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 10 100.00%

Total 10 100.00%

Laketown Township Precinct 3 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Laketown Township Precinct 3: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 331
Undervotes: 156
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 8 100.00%

Total 8 100.00%

Lee Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Lee Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 446
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 25 100.00%

Total 25 100.00%
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Leighton Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Leighton Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 358
Undervotes: 88
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 6 100.00%

Total 6 100.00%

Leighton Township Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Leighton Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 538
Undervotes: 287
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 7 100.00%

Total 7 100.00%

Leighton Township Precinct 3 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Leighton Township Precinct 3: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 168
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 4 100.00%

Total 4 100.00%

Manlius Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Manlius Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 281
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Bruce Evans 104 98.11%
Write-in 2 1.89%

Total 106 100.00%

Martin Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Martin Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 186
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 18 100.00%
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Total 18 100.00%

Monterey Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Monterey Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 76
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Tom Richmond 56 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 56 100.00%

Otsego Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 4)

Otsego Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 648
Undervotes: 789
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 23 100.00%

Total 23 100.00%

Otsego Township Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Otsego Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 496
Undervotes: 543
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 15 100.00%

Total 15 100.00%

Overisel Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Overisel Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 108
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 4 100.00%

Total 4 100.00%

Salem Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Salem Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 594
Undervotes: 85
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Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jaclyn Hulst 51 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 51 100.00%

Salem Township Precinct 2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Salem Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 543
Undervotes: 145
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 11 100.00%

Total 11 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 7)

Saugatuck Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 4,244
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Bonnie Greydanus 570 87.83%
Write-in 79 12.17%

Total 649 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Trowbridge Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 302
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 22 100.00%

Total 22 100.00%

Valley Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Valley Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 320
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 13 100.00%

Total 13 100.00%
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Watson Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Watson Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 164
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 8 100.00%

Total 8 100.00%

Wayland Township Precinct 1 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Wayland Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 587
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 28 100.00%

Total 28 100.00%

Holland City W4 P9 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Holland City W4 P9: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 0 0%

Total 0 100.00%

Holland City W5 P11 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 5)

Holland City W5 P11: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 556
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 0 0%

Total 0 100.00%

Holland City W5 P12 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 3)

Holland City W5 P12: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 438
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 0 0%
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Total 0 100.00%

City of South Haven W3 P2 Delegate (DEM) (Vote for 1)

City of South Haven W3 P2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 6
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 0 0%

Total 0 100.00%

United States Senator (REP) (Vote for 1)

State: Precincts reported: 44 of 44 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,198
Undervotes: 889
Overvotes: 55
Double Votes: 0

Justin Amash 4,738 28.20%
Sherry O'Donnell 2,349 13.98%
Sandy Pensler 1,189 7.08%
Mike Rogers 8,476 50.45%
Write-in 48 0.29%

Total 16,800 100.00%

Representative in Congress 4th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in Congress 4th District: Precincts
reported: 44 of 44 100.00%

Times Cast: 26,198
Undervotes: 769
Overvotes: 8
Double Votes: 0

Bill Huizenga 12,587 74.12%
Brendan Muir 4,359 25.67%
Write-in 37 0.22%

Total 16,983 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 38th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 38th District:
Precincts reported: 5 of 5 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,577
Undervotes: 80
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

George Lucas 608 39.10%
Kevin Whiteford 946 60.84%
Write-in 1 0.06%
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Total 1,555 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 39th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 39th District:
Precincts reported: 4 of 4 100.00%

Times Cast: 1,911
Undervotes: 96
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Richard Overton 308 27.21%
Pauline Wendzel 818 72.26%
Write-in 6 0.53%

Total 1,132 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 42nd District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 42nd District:
Precincts reported: 4 of 4 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,163
Undervotes: 110
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Rich Cutshaw 500 32.30%
Matt Hall 1,045 67.51%
Write-in 3 0.19%

Total 1,548 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 43rd District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 43rd District:
Precincts reported: 23 of 23 100.00%

Times Cast: 12,706
Undervotes: 1,213
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Rachelle Smit 8,377 99.32%
Write-in 57 0.68%

Total 8,434 100.00%

Representative in State Legislature 79th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 79th District:
Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%

Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 134
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Angela Rigas 972 98.98%
Write-in 10 1.02%

Total 982 100.00%
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Representative in State Legislature 86th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

Representative in State Legislature 86th District:
Precincts reported: 6 of 6 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,460
Undervotes: 275
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Nancy DeBoer 2,068 99.61%
Write-in 8 0.39%

Total 2,076 100.00%

County Prosecuting Attorney (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 1,224
Overvotes: 8
Double Votes: 0

Myrene Kay Koch 8,166 49.61%
Michael Villar 8,248 50.11%
Write-in 45 0.27%

Total 16,459 100.00%

County Sheriff (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 1,261
Overvotes: 5
Double Votes: 0

Frank Baker 10,427 63.55%
Dean Brandt 5,935 36.17%
Write-in 45 0.27%

Total 16,407 100.00%

County Clerk / Register of Deeds (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 2,438
Overvotes: 8
Double Votes: 0

Bob Genetski 15,043 99.44%
Write-in 85 0.56%

Total 15,128 100.00%

County Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)
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Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 2,721
Overvotes: 10
Double Votes: 0

Sally L. Brooks 14,742 99.43%
Write-in 84 0.57%

Total 14,826 100.00%

County Drain Commissioner (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,198
Undervotes: 2,916
Overvotes: 7
Double Votes: 0

Chris Machiela 14,531 99.35%
Write-in 95 0.65%

Total 14,626 100.00%

County Surveyor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 2,935
Overvotes: 10
Double Votes: 0

Kevin D. Miedema 14,532 99.50%
Write-in 73 0.50%

Total 14,605 100.00%

County Commissioner 1st District (REP) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 1st District: Precincts reported: 10 of 10 100.00%
Times Cast: 6,240
Undervotes: 476
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Craig Van Beek 3,408 84.78%
Write-in 612 15.22%

Total 4,020 100.00%

County Commissioner 2nd District (REP) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 2nd District: Precincts
reported: 9 of 9 100.00%

Times Cast: 4,543
Undervotes: 558
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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D. Mark De Young 2,780 99.32%
Write-in 19 0.68%

Total 2,799 100.00%

County Commissioner 3rd District (REP) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 3rd District: Precincts
reported: 11 of 11 100.00%

Times Cast: 5,619
Undervotes: 594
Overvotes: 1
Double Votes: 0

Dean Kapenga 2,367 98.22%
Write-in 43 1.78%

Total 2,410 100.00%

County Commissioner 4th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 4th District: Precincts
reported: 8 of 8 100.00%

Times Cast: 5,109
Undervotes: 364
Overvotes: 2
Double Votes: 0

Scott Beltman 2,337 67.27%
Bret Medemar 1,119 32.21%
Write-in 18 0.52%

Total 3,474 100.00%

County Commissioner 5th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

County Commissioner 5th District: Precincts
reported: 7 of 7 100.00%

Times Cast: 4,687
Undervotes: 478
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Gale J. Dugan 2,197 99.19%
Write-in 18 0.81%

Total 2,215 100.00%

Allegan Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 130
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Stephen A. Schulz 576 98.80%
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Write-in 7 1.20%

Total 583 100.00%

Allegan Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 681
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 32 100.00%

Total 32 100.00%

Allegan Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 124
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Laree Waanders 586 99.49%
Write-in 3 0.51%

Total 589 100.00%

Allegan Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 503
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jim Connell 498 53.95%
Heather D. Knight 421 45.61%
Write-in 4 0.43%

Total 923 100.00%

Casco Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 85
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Allan W. Overhiser 406 99.51%
Write-in 2 0.49%

Total 408 100.00%

Casco Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)
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Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 108
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Rachel Ridley 383 99.48%
Write-in 2 0.52%

Total 385 100.00%

Casco Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 124
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Kenny Clevenger 364 98.64%
Write-in 5 1.36%

Total 369 100.00%

Casco Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Casco Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 249
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Mary V. Campbell 216 29.31%
Dan Fleming 310 42.06%
Paul Macyauski 208 28.22%
Write-in 3 0.41%

Total 737 100.00%

Cheshire Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 8
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jim Garlock 95 32.65%
Steve Revor 194 66.67%
Write-in 2 0.69%

Total 291 100.00%

Cheshire Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 40
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Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jodi Pinnell 251 96.91%
Write-in 8 3.09%

Total 259 100.00%

Cheshire Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 32
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Ronald D. Hale 262 98.13%
Write-in 5 1.87%

Total 267 100.00%

Cheshire Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 345
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Raymond Moored 245 96.84%
Write-in 8 3.16%

Total 253 100.00%

Clyde Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 29
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Tommie L. Giles 143 97.95%
Write-in 3 2.05%

Total 146 100.00%

Clyde Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 26
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Pam Onken 149 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
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Total 149 100.00%

Clyde Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 28
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Christine McKellips 143 97.28%
Write-in 4 2.72%

Total 147 100.00%

Clyde Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 105
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Robert Larsen 127 51.84%
Bernard L. McLeod 114 46.53%
Write-in 4 1.63%

Total 245 100.00%

Dorr Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 327
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jeffrey K. Miling 962 98.87%
Write-in 11 1.13%

Total 973 100.00%

Dorr Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 340
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Debbie Sewers 949 98.85%
Write-in 11 1.15%

Total 960 100.00%

Dorr Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)
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Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 353
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Laurie L. Perry 941 99.37%
Write-in 6 0.63%

Total 947 100.00%

Dorr Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 4)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 2,186
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Patrick Champion 746 24.75%
Chandler A. Stanton 706 23.42%
John W. Tuinstra 742 24.62%
Dan Weber 810 26.87%
Write-in 10 0.33%

Total 3,014 100.00%

Dorr Township Park Commissioner (REP) (Vote for 5)

Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 6,467
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 33 100.00%

Total 33 100.00%

Fillmore Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 77
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

John Yonker 503 99.02%
Write-in 5 0.98%

Total 508 100.00%

Fillmore Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 80
Overvotes: 1
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Double Votes: 0

Elaine Mokma 498 98.81%
Write-in 6 1.19%

Total 504 100.00%

Fillmore Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 82
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Leah Folkert 499 99.20%
Write-in 4 0.80%

Total 503 100.00%

Fillmore Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Fillmore Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
Undervotes: 298
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Chuck Schaap 442 50.69%
Robert Yonker 427 48.97%
Write-in 3 0.34%

Total 872 100.00%

Ganges Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 91
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

John Hebert 330 99.10%
Write-in 3 0.90%

Total 333 100.00%

Ganges Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 73
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Robin Phelps 350 99.72%
Write-in 1 0.28%
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Total 351 100.00%

Ganges Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 79
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Cindy Reimink 344 99.71%
Write-in 1 0.29%

Total 345 100.00%

Ganges Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 239
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Richard I. Hutchins 245 40.23%
Aaron Mohr 176 28.90%
George Thompson 186 30.54%
Write-in 2 0.33%

Total 609 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 134
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Michael VanDenBerg 589 98.99%
Write-in 6 1.01%

Total 595 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 136
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Martha Meert 585 98.65%
Write-in 8 1.35%

Total 593 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)
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Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 147
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Annette Horton 577 99.14%
Write-in 5 0.86%

Total 582 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 4)

Gun Plain Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 1,004
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Dana Albertson 367 19.19%
Kevin Meert 463 24.22%
Jenann Pearson 345 18.04%
William Shannon Jr. 344 17.99%
Christine M. VanDenBerg 386 20.19%
Write-in 7 0.37%

Total 1,912 100.00%

Heath Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 51
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Ronald Jones 423 56.10%
Connie Smith 328 43.50%
Write-in 3 0.40%

Total 754 100.00%

Heath Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 120
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Missy Harvey 683 99.71%
Write-in 2 0.29%

Total 685 100.00%

Heath Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
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Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 122
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Misti Lindholm 682 99.85%
Write-in 1 0.15%

Total 683 100.00%

Heath Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 561
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Hilda Boerman 503 47.95%
William Harvey 544 51.86%
Write-in 2 0.19%

Total 1,049 100.00%

Hopkins Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 13
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Cade Bolser 411 63.33%
Mark Allen Evans 238 36.67%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 649 100.00%

Hopkins Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 95
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Stacey Timmer 567 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 567 100.00%

Hopkins Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 90
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Eric Alberda 570 99.65%
Write-in 2 0.35%

Total 572 100.00%

Hopkins Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 419
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Robert Modreske 476 52.60%
Charles Wamhoff 425 46.96%
Write-in 4 0.44%

Total 905 100.00%

Laketown Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 97
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Steven Ringelberg 728 51.56%
Tara Toner 680 48.16%
Write-in 4 0.28%

Total 1,412 100.00%

Laketown Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 114
Overvotes: 1
Double Votes: 0

Amber Davis 646 46.34%
Jim Delaney 747 53.59%
Write-in 1 0.07%

Total 1,394 100.00%

Laketown Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 309
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jim Johnson 1,191 99.25%
Write-in 9 0.75%
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Total 1,200 100.00%

Laketown Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 604
Overvotes: 2
Double Votes: 0

Patrick Dietrich 573 23.76%
Michael Koeman 880 36.48%
Mark S. Timmerman 955 39.59%
Write-in 4 0.17%

Total 2,412 100.00%

Laketown Township Park Commissioner (REP) (Vote for 5)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 2,820
Overvotes: 5
Double Votes: 0

Richard Becker 754 15.97%
Mary Jo Bertolino 802 16.99%
Thomas Evan Hoekman 999 21.17%
Brad Laninga 923 19.56%
Sherry Sirko 597 12.65%
Michael Teekamp 633 13.41%
Write-in 12 0.25%

Total 4,720 100.00%

Lee Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 33
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Richard Rawson 149 98.68%
Write-in 2 1.32%

Total 151 100.00%

Lee Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 164
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 20 100.00%
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Total 20 100.00%

Lee Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 167
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 17 100.00%

Total 17 100.00%

Lee Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Lee Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 228
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Ben Lewis 135 96.43%
Write-in 5 3.57%

Total 140 100.00%

Leighton Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 184
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Steve Wolbrink 923 99.03%
Write-in 9 0.97%

Total 932 100.00%

Leighton Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 178
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Rachel Fennema 932 99.36%
Write-in 6 0.64%

Total 938 100.00%

Leighton Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
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Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 186
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jacquelynn Bultsma 924 99.35%
Write-in 6 0.65%

Total 930 100.00%

Leighton Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 644
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Brian Bonnema 812 51.13%
John Hooker 769 48.43%
Write-in 7 0.44%

Total 1,588 100.00%

Manlius Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 37
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Barbara J. Van Gelderen 362 60.33%
Lowell A. Winne Jr. 235 39.17%
Write-in 3 0.50%

Total 600 100.00%

Manlius Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 113
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Matthew Rooks 522 99.62%
Write-in 2 0.38%

Total 524 100.00%

Manlius Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 116
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Troy Matthew Thompson 520 99.81%
Write-in 1 0.19%

Total 521 100.00%

Manlius Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Manlius Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 316
Overvotes: 2
Double Votes: 0

David Kempker 365 38.18%
Zachary McKellips 291 30.44%
Thomas Nolan 295 30.86%
Write-in 5 0.52%

Total 956 100.00%

Martin Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 65
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Glenn Leep 290 99.32%
Write-in 2 0.68%

Total 292 100.00%

Martin Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 62
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Jennifer Wharton 293 99.32%
Write-in 2 0.68%

Total 295 100.00%

Martin Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 61
Overvotes: 3
Double Votes: 0

Susan Tiemeyer 295 99.66%
Write-in 1 0.34%
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Total 296 100.00%

Martin Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Martin Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 181
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Jim DeYoung 262 49.16%
John J. Schipper 268 50.28%
Write-in 3 0.56%

Total 533 100.00%

Monterey Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 28
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Henry Reinart 300 68.34%
Stephen J Young 137 31.21%
Write-in 2 0.46%

Total 439 100.00%

Monterey Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 62
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Megan Frank 400 98.77%
Write-in 5 1.23%

Total 405 100.00%

Monterey Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 56
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Julie DeHaan 408 99.27%
Write-in 3 0.73%

Total 411 100.00%

Monterey Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)
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Monterey Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 306
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Eric Commons 316 50.32%
Jerry Williams 307 48.89%
Write-in 5 0.80%

Total 628 100.00%

Otsego Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 79
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Mare Jewel Westin 169 28.64%
Bryan F. Winn 419 71.02%
Write-in 2 0.34%

Total 590 100.00%

Otsego Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 146
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jen Colin 521 99.62%
Write-in 2 0.38%

Total 523 100.00%

Otsego Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 159
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Carrie Lunarde-Alexander 509 99.80%
Write-in 1 0.20%

Total 510 100.00%

Otsego Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 4)

Otsego Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,144
Undervotes: 1,035
Overvotes: 0
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Double Votes: 0

Lori Morrell Bumgart 411 25.05%
Karen R. Burns 409 24.92%
Michael Gudith 411 25.05%
Rick Moll 409 24.92%
Write-in 1 0.06%

Total 1,641 100.00%

Overisel Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 38
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Carl Meyer 294 35.34%
Lisa Russcher 536 64.42%
Write-in 2 0.24%

Total 832 100.00%

Overisel Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 110
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Lori A. Scholten 759 99.87%
Write-in 1 0.13%

Total 760 100.00%

Overisel Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 115
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Rachel Hoeve 754 99.87%
Write-in 1 0.13%

Total 755 100.00%

Overisel Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Overisel Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 398
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Josh Groenheide 666 49.63%
Ben Koopman 674 50.22%
Write-in 2 0.15%

Total 1,342 100.00%

Salem Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 100
Overvotes: 1
Double Votes: 0

James A. Pitsch 836 98.82%
Write-in 10 1.18%

Total 846 100.00%

Salem Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 117
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Renee Busscher 828 99.76%
Write-in 2 0.24%

Total 830 100.00%

Salem Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 111
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Ashley Brower 831 99.40%
Write-in 5 0.60%

Total 836 100.00%

Salem Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 446
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Donald Sebright 765 52.83%
Dan Striegle 675 46.62%
Write-in 8 0.55%

Total 1,448 100.00%
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Saugatuck Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 431
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 25 100.00%

Total 25 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 433
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 23 100.00%

Total 23 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 435
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 21 100.00%

Total 21 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 883
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 29 100.00%

Total 29 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Park Commissioner (REP) (Vote for 5)

Saugatuck Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 2,234
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Write-in 46 100.00%

Total 46 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 61
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jeff Kaylor 284 99.65%
Write-in 1 0.35%

Total 285 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 54
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Steven K. Angle 290 99.32%
Write-in 2 0.68%

Total 292 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 56
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Cindi E. Kurtz 290 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 290 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Trowbridge Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 220
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Tony Emmons Jr. 247 52.33%
Lori Querback 224 47.46%
Write-in 1 0.21%

Total 472 100.00%
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Valley Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 70
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Ron Remington 310 97.48%
Write-in 8 2.52%

Total 318 100.00%

Valley Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 58
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Brandee Ellis 327 99.09%
Write-in 3 0.91%

Total 330 100.00%

Valley Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 66
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Christi A. Foster 320 99.38%
Write-in 2 0.62%

Total 322 100.00%

Valley Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 182
Overvotes: 2
Double Votes: 0

Timothy Batchelor 145 24.49%
Michael Jensen 99 16.72%
Michael L. Krcatovich 228 38.51%
Jose Luis Rizo 116 19.59%
Write-in 4 0.68%

Total 592 100.00%

Watson Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
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Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 61
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Kevin Travis 215 98.62%
Write-in 3 1.38%

Total 218 100.00%

Watson Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 65
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Mary Ann Baker 212 99.07%
Write-in 2 0.93%

Total 214 100.00%

Watson Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 67
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Tera Rae Davis 211 99.53%
Write-in 1 0.47%

Total 212 100.00%

Watson Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 209
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Michelle Harris 195 55.87%
Joseph S. Yearous 152 43.55%
Write-in 2 0.57%

Total 349 100.00%

Wayland Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 102
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Roger VanVolkinburg 417 99.05%
Write-in 4 0.95%

Total 421 100.00%

Wayland Township Clerk (REP) (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 99
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Lillian DeKoning 417 98.35%
Write-in 7 1.65%

Total 424 100.00%

Wayland Township Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 96
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Susan Kamyszek 425 99.53%
Write-in 2 0.47%

Total 427 100.00%

Wayland Township Trustee (REP) (Vote for 2)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 343
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Matthew L. Miner 364 51.78%
Jim Stein 337 47.94%
Write-in 2 0.28%

Total 703 100.00%

City of Allegan Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

City of Allegan Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 805
Undervotes: 1,600
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Austin T. Kreutz 202 22.44%
Bret Medemar 262 29.11%
Jason A. Watts 217 24.11%
Steven Wyant 201 22.33%
Write-in 18 2.00%
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Total 900 100.00%

City of Douglas Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 3)

City of Douglas Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 533
Undervotes: 365
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Pat Shanahan 92 97.87%
Write-in 2 2.13%

Total 94 100.00%

City of Fennville Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 2)

City of Fennville Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 138
Undervotes: 136
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 14 100.00%

Total 14 100.00%

City of Otsego Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

City of Otsego Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 672
Undervotes: 1,651
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Lori Beason 217 49.66%
Tim Beason 217 49.66%
Write-in 3 0.69%

Total 437 100.00%

City of Plainwell Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

City of Plainwell Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 686
Undervotes: 1,457
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Gerry Hildenbrand 223 54.52%
Nathaniel S. Sherman 156 38.14%
Write-in 30 7.33%

Total 409 100.00%

City of Saugatuck Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 2)
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City of Saugatuck Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 302
Undervotes: 88
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

CJ Bagierek 60 46.15%
Gregory J. Muncey 70 53.85%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 130 100.00%

City of Wayland Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 5)

City of Wayland Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 299
Undervotes: 791
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Brian Nelson 154 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 154 100.00%

City of Wayland Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 5)

City of Wayland Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 358
Undervotes: 767
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jessica Mohon 125 33.07%
Christine Taylor 103 27.25%
Norman L. Taylor 135 35.71%
Write-in 15 3.97%

Total 378 100.00%

Allegan Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Allegan Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 1,821
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Sally L. Brooks 437 17.83%
Matthew S. Campbell 379 15.46%
Anthony Joseph DeRooy 321 13.10%
Amy Evink 298 12.16%
Dean Evink 294 12.00%
Heather D. Knight 361 14.73%
Kevin W. Myers 354 14.44%
Write-in 7 0.29%

Total 2,451 100.00%
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Casco Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Casco Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 821
Undervotes: 903
Overvotes: 12
Double Votes: 0

David R. Campbell Sr. 218 10.67%
Jaicie Clevenger 182 8.91%
Kenny Clevenger 232 11.36%
Kirk Laskowski 152 7.44%
Roxanne Laskowski 138 6.75%
Alex Overhiser 335 16.40%
Cynthia Rios 137 6.71%
Maurilio Rios 91 4.45%
Kevin Whiteford 274 13.41%
Mary Whiteford 284 13.90%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 2,043 100.00%

Cheshire Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 5)

Cheshire Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 541
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Steven Blankenship 159 16.67%
Lawrence David Byers 156 16.35%
Marc Erffmeyer 93 9.75%
Steve Revor 194 20.34%
David W. Volker 121 12.68%
John A. Watts 109 11.43%
Neal D. Winger 107 11.22%
Write-in 15 1.57%

Total 954 100.00%

Clyde Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 4)

Clyde Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 271
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Tommie Giles 110 25.64%
Diane Hoekstra 106 24.71%
Peter Hoekstra 116 27.04%
Greg Mulder 97 22.61%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 429 100.00%
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Door Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Door Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 528
Undervotes: 1,113
Overvotes: 12
Double Votes: 0

Laura Bird 210 15.73%
Kelly Grotendiek 134 10.04%
Christina Kimble 149 11.16%
Diane Lenhart 232 17.38%
Brad Simon 164 12.28%
Sara Simon 121 9.06%
Marc Winters 185 13.86%
Stephanie Winters 137 10.26%
Write-in 3 0.22%

Total 1,335 100.00%

Door Township Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Door Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 676
Undervotes: 1,960
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Chris Kettler 271 23.98%
Lindsay Kronemeyer 293 25.93%
Bernard M. Schumaker 287 25.40%
Rhonda Winters 276 24.42%
Write-in 3 0.27%

Total 1,130 100.00%

Door Township Precinct 3 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Door Township Precinct 3: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 524
Undervotes: 1,045
Overvotes: 12
Double Votes: 0

Shannon Chachulski 171 14.33%
Kim Donker 158 13.24%
Cher Reed 151 12.66%
Scott Selby 176 14.75%
John W. Tuinstra 187 15.67%
Julie Walker 178 14.92%
Mark Walker 170 14.25%
Write-in 2 0.17%

Total 1,193 100.00%

Fillmore Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Fillmore Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 703
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Undervotes: 1,082
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

David Brink 431 17.75%
Whitney Draisma-Hirdes 313 12.89%
Ryan James Hirdes 356 14.66%
Steve McNeal 311 12.81%
Eric Mosher 347 14.29%
Heather Mosher 319 13.14%
Randy TenBrink 348 14.33%
Write-in 3 0.12%

Total 2,428 100.00%

Ganges Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Ganges Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 1,459
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Susanne Conrad 212 19.54%
Tim Conrad 208 19.17%
Jason Dougan 204 18.80%
James Richard Kramer Jr. 217 20.00%
Larry Rasmussen 236 21.75%
Write-in 8 0.74%

Total 1,085 100.00%

Gun Plain Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Gun Plain Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,309
Undervotes: 1,946
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Thomas Bennick 306 12.60%
David J. DeYoung 385 15.86%
William A. Geresy 219 9.02%
Ben Jamieson 285 11.74%
Melanie A. Kurdys 251 10.34%
Michael Null 227 9.35%
Paul J. Sullivan 308 12.69%
Michael VanDenBerg 427 17.59%
Write-in 20 0.82%

Total 2,428 100.00%

Heath Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Heath Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 817
Undervotes: 1,418
Overvotes: 12
Double Votes: 0
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Dennis Aalderink 412 15.17%
Kathy Aalderink 368 13.55%
Lisa Joy Bomers 324 11.93%
Tysen Bos 304 11.19%
Dean Brandt 340 12.52%
Denise Colvin 283 10.42%
Stacia Kooistra 302 11.12%
Mike Phillips 379 13.95%
Write-in 4 0.15%

Total 2,716 100.00%

Heath Township Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 3)

Heath Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 140
Undervotes: 143
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Fern Slotman 70 35.18%
Marla Weber 63 31.66%
Helen Zeerip 66 33.17%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 199 100.00%

Hopkins Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Hopkins Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 1,299
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jason J. Apol 419 15.68%
Joleen Apol 398 14.89%
Randy Chrisman 440 16.46%
Mark Allen Evans 237 8.87%
John Parmelee 420 15.71%
Jeffrey Michael Schaendorf 412 15.41%
Mark Sooy 344 12.87%
Write-in 3 0.11%

Total 2,673 100.00%

Laketown Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Laketown Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 654
Undervotes: 1,190
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Clifford Folkert 267 17.07%
Myrna Folkert 265 16.94%
Charles Hysen 256 16.37%
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Dora Hysen 249 15.92%
Martin Hysen 254 16.24%
Dawn VerHoeven 272 17.39%
Write-in 1 0.06%

Total 1,564 100.00%

Laketown Township Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Laketown Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,002
Undervotes: 2,087
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Kent Esmeier 354 12.71%
Laren Heneveld 374 13.43%
Katie Jager 438 15.73%
Karen Massengill 300 10.77%
Tara Toner 449 16.12%
Melynda Tummel 202 7.25%
Russ Tummel 291 10.45%
Connie Valkema 374 13.43%
Write-in 3 0.11%

Total 2,785 100.00%

Laketown Township Precinct 3 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 4)

Laketown Township Precinct 3: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 331
Undervotes: 444
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Howard Bouwens Jr. 130 25.79%
Tom Lefler 128 25.40%
Gerry Wyse 123 24.40%
Kathryn Wyse 122 24.21%
Write-in 1 0.20%

Total 504 100.00%

Lee Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 5)

Lee Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 361
Undervotes: 761
Overvotes: 5
Double Votes: 0

Richard Rawson 144 93.51%
Write-in 10 6.49%

Total 154 100.00%

Leighton Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)
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Leighton Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 358
Undervotes: 1,014
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Shannon Bird 207 24.64%
Jayne Courts 191 22.74%
Brenda Huizenga 235 27.98%
Stephanie Tromp 204 24.29%
Write-in 3 0.36%

Total 840 100.00%

Leighton Township Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Leighton Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 538
Undervotes: 871
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Brian Buchanan 233 14.29%
Lori Buchanan 220 13.49%
Anne Calhoun 224 13.73%
Steven C. Deer 238 14.59%
Brian Kloostra 257 15.76%
Cathy Reimink 228 13.98%
Roger Reimink 231 14.16%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 1,631 100.00%

Leighton Township Precinct 3 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Leighton Township Precinct 3: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 1,345
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Bobbie Holmes 254 25.53%
Rick Holmes 254 25.53%
Michael Purwin 232 23.32%
James K. Thompson 238 23.92%
Write-in 17 1.71%

Total 995 100.00%

Manlius Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Manlius Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 819
Undervotes: 1,105
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Sally Beyer 313 11.55%
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Beth R. Dubbink 269 9.92%
Robert Hakken 169 6.23%
Brad Lubbers 387 14.28%
Douglas Andrew Maatman 217 8.00%
Craig Postma 345 12.73%
Tammy Postma 311 11.47%
Troy Thompson 256 9.44%
Lowell A. Winne Jr. 244 9.00%
Pamula Winne 184 6.79%
Write-in 16 0.59%

Total 2,711 100.00%

Martin Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Martin Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 485
Undervotes: 865
Overvotes: 18
Double Votes: 0

Glenn Leep 257 20.13%
Nancy Leep 245 19.19%
Steven Peterson 246 19.26%
David Smit 264 20.67%
Cameron L. Tuinstra 259 20.28%
Write-in 6 0.47%

Total 1,277 100.00%

Monterey Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Monterey Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 544
Undervotes: 782
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Scott Beltman 332 16.44%
Eric Commons 217 10.74%
Nevin P. Cooper-Keel 92 4.55%
Wyatt Frank 179 8.86%
Heather Koehler 83 4.11%
Cathy Louden 64 3.17%
Patricia Petersen 90 4.46%
Henry Reinart 294 14.55%
Stephen Reinart 187 9.26%
Jerry Williams 175 8.66%
Julie Young 143 7.08%
Stephen J. Young 156 7.72%
Write-in 8 0.40%

Total 2,020 100.00%

Otsego Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Otsego Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 648
Undervotes: 833
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Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Jen Colin 194 12.48%
Gale J. Dugan 264 16.98%
Dennis Kehoe 144 9.26%
Rick Moll 203 13.05%
Tim Ogg 110 7.07%
Stephen Craig Sisson 218 14.02%
Mare Jewel Westin 168 10.80%
Bryan F. Winn 254 16.33%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 1,555 100.00%

Otsego Township Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Otsego Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 496
Undervotes: 1,154
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Matthew D. Gruber 156 33.48%
Carrie Lunarde-Alexander 161 34.55%
Michelle Morton 140 30.04%
Write-in 9 1.93%

Total 466 100.00%

Overisel Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Overisel Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 940
Undervotes: 1,435
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Steven D. Aardema 624 16.51%
Karmel Berens 592 15.67%
Matt Berens 621 16.43%
Bryan Krommendyk 641 16.96%
Chris Machiela 640 16.94%
Jeff Russcher 661 17.49%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 3,779 100.00%

Salem Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Salem Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 594
Undervotes: 1,439
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

James A. Pitsch 412 25.90%
Benjamin Wiebenga 297 18.67%
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Christy Wiebenga 288 18.10%
Laynie Wiebenga 287 18.04%
Randy Wiebenga 292 18.35%
Write-in 15 0.94%

Total 1,591 100.00%

Salem Township Precinct 2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Salem Township Precinct 2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 543
Undervotes: 902
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Alissa Johnson 295 16.86%
Steven Johnson 295 16.86%
Colten Machiela 285 16.29%
Trevor Mohr 286 16.34%
Jessica Young 285 16.29%
Mark Young 290 16.57%
Write-in 14 0.80%

Total 1,750 100.00%

Saugatuck Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Saugatuck Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,204
Undervotes: 1,607
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Dawn Huizenga 256 22.67%
Steven Martin 215 19.04%
Thomas A. Reiss 208 18.42%
Christopher Roerig 235 20.81%
Chaz Winne 211 18.69%
Write-in 4 0.35%

Total 1,129 100.00%

Trowbridge Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Trowbridge Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
Undervotes: 809
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Robert H. Ashby 146 11.58%
Hank Bosma 168 13.32%
Linda M. Bosma 159 12.61%
Angela L. Emmons 192 15.23%
Scott Emmons 212 16.81%
Theron Hopkins 158 12.53%
Larry Ladenburger 226 17.92%
Write-in 0 0.00%
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Total 1,261 100.00%

Valley Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Valley Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 843
Overvotes: 6
Double Votes: 0

Gabriel Ewing 174 11.76%
Grace Ewing 170 11.49%
Mitch Ewing 173 11.70%
Denise M. Medemar 223 15.08%
Jose Luis Rizo 190 12.85%
Angela Young 210 14.20%
Bill Zdeblick 185 12.51%
Joy B. Zdeblick 147 9.94%
Write-in 7 0.47%

Total 1,479 100.00%

Watson Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Watson Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 1,176
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Mary Ann Baker 160 32.13%
Michelle Harris 165 33.13%
Brandon J. Van Zee 162 32.53%
Write-in 11 2.21%

Total 498 100.00%

Wayland Township Precinct 1 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Wayland Township Precinct 1: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 1,911
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Robert Holmes 333 27.14%
Jack Payne 294 23.96%
Laura Payne 293 23.88%
Mikel Jay Smith 300 24.45%
Write-in 7 0.57%

Total 1,227 100.00%

Holland City W4 P9 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 5)

Holland City W4 P9: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 479
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Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Jim DeBoer 172 24.47%
Nancy DeBoer 204 29.02%
David Lockery 141 20.06%
Jim Storey 186 26.46%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 703 100.00%

Holland City W5 P11 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 6)

Holland City W5 P11: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 556
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Pedro Martinez 272 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 272 100.00%

Holland City W5 P12 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 5)

Holland City W5 P12: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 438
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Daniel R. Ackerman 192 37.65%
Dan Helms 165 32.35%
Ruth Helms 153 30.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total 510 100.00%

City of South Haven W3 P2 Delegate (REP) (Vote for 1)

City of South Haven W3 P2: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 6
Undervotes: 0
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Write-in 0 0%

Total 0 100.00%

Judge of Circuit Court 48th Circuit (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 5,919
Overvotes: 30

8/7/24, 4:36 PM Contest Overview Report

file:///D:/Contest Overview Data_20240807162753.HTML 76/83



Double Votes: 0

Alice Bernal 2,946 14.81%
Emily Jipp 9,695 48.75%
Elizabeth Peterson 7,134 35.87%
Write-in 113 0.57%

Total 19,888 100.00%

Allegan County 9-1-1 Operating Surcharge Proposal (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 1,526
Overvotes: 9
Double Votes: 0

Yes 18,042 73.28%
No 6,580 26.72%

Total 24,622 100.00%

Allegan County Millage Proposition Road Resurfacing and Reconstruction Renewal (Vote for 1)

Allegan County: Precincts reported: 45 of 45 100.00%
Times Cast: 26,204
Undervotes: 1,597
Overvotes: 8
Double Votes: 0

Yes 14,827 61.06%
No 9,454 38.94%

Total 24,281 100.00%

Allegan Township Renewal Proposal to Provide a Fund for Improvements of Township Roads in the Township of Allegan (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 39
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 650 65.07%
No 349 34.93%

Total 999 100.00%

Allegan Township Renewal Proposal to Provide a Fund for Fire Protection in the Township of Allegan (Vote for 1)

Allegan Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,038
Undervotes: 38
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 778 77.80%
No 222 22.20%
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Total 1,000 100.00%

Cheshire Township Public Road Maintenance/Improvement Millage (Vote for 1)

Cheshire Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 423
Undervotes: 25
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 240 60.30%
No 158 39.70%

Total 398 100.00%

Clyde Township Renewal of Fire Protection Millage (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 17
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 215 75.70%
No 69 24.30%

Total 284 100.00%

Clyde Township Renewal Of Road Improvement Millage (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 21
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 193 68.93%
No 87 31.07%

Total 280 100.00%

Clyde Township Renewal of Ambulance Services Millage (Vote for 1)

Clyde Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 301
Undervotes: 22
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 215 77.06%
No 64 22.94%

Total 279 100.00%

Dorr Township Fire Equipment and Fire Vehicle Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)
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Dorr Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,728
Undervotes: 98
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 987 60.55%
No 643 39.45%

Total 1,630 100.00%

Ganges Township Ambulance and First Responder Millage (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 34
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 538 78.77%
No 145 21.23%

Total 683 100.00%

Ganges Township Fire Protection Millage (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 33
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 509 74.42%
No 175 25.58%

Total 684 100.00%

Ganges Township Road Millage (Vote for 1)

Ganges Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 717
Undervotes: 44
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 436 64.78%
No 237 35.22%

Total 673 100.00%

Heath Township Proposal to Approve Fire Improvement Millage Ballot Language (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 28
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0
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Yes 524 56.40%
No 405 43.60%

Total 929 100.00%

Heath Township Proposal to Approve Road Improvement Millage Ballot Language (Vote for 1)

Heath Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 957
Undervotes: 95
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 348 40.37%
No 514 59.63%

Total 862 100.00%

Hopkins Township Proposal to Renew Millage for Road Improvements (Vote for 1)

Hopkins Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 767
Undervotes: 61
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 375 53.12%
No 331 46.88%

Total 706 100.00%

Laketown Township Fire, Road, Bicycle Path and Drain Millage Renewal Proposition (Vote for 1)

Laketown Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,987
Undervotes: 116
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 1,186 63.39%
No 685 36.61%

Total 1,871 100.00%

Leighton Township Fire and Police Protection Sevies Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 50
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 640 48.08%
No 691 51.92%

Total 1,331 100.00%
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Leighton Township Road Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Leighton Township: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,381
Undervotes: 121
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 430 34.13%
No 830 65.87%

Total 1,260 100.00%

Salem Township Proposal for Renewal of Road Millage (Vote for 1)

Salem Township: Precincts reported: 2 of 2 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,137
Undervotes: 40
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 538 49.04%
No 559 50.96%

Total 1,097 100.00%

Valley Township Proposal for Renewal of Extra Voted Millaeg for Fire Protection (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 34
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 331 68.25%
No 154 31.75%

Total 485 100.00%

Valley Township Proposal for Renewal of Extra Voted Millage for Road Improvements (Vote for 1)

Valley Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 519
Undervotes: 34
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 278 57.32%
No 207 42.68%

Total 485 100.00%

Watson Township Renewal of Dust Control and Road Maintenance (Vote for 1)

Watson Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 391
Undervotes: 17
Overvotes: 0
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Double Votes: 0

Yes 226 60.43%
No 148 39.57%

Total 374 100.00%

Wayland Township Fire Protection and Ambulance Servies Operating Millage (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 29
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 475 63.50%
No 273 36.50%

Total 748 100.00%

Wayland Township Road Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 30
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 372 49.80%
No 375 50.20%

Total 747 100.00%

Wayland Township Proposal for the Funding of Waste Reduction Programs and for the Collection of Materials for Recycling (Vote for 1)

Wayland Township: Precincts reported: 1 of 1 100.00%
Times Cast: 777
Undervotes: 83
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 381 54.90%
No 313 45.10%

Total 694 100.00%

Allegan Public Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Allegan Public Schools: Precincts reported: 10 of 10 100.00%
Times Cast: 3,551
Undervotes: 282
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 1,853 56.77%
No 1,411 43.23%

Total 3,264 100.00%
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Bloomingdale Public School District No. 16 Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Bloomingdale Public Schools: Precincts reported: 3 of 3 100.00%
Times Cast: 388
Undervotes: 48
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 196 57.65%
No 144 42.35%

Total 340 100.00%

Fennville Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Fennville Public Schools: Precincts reported: 8 of 8 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,863
Undervotes: 161
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 1,079 63.40%
No 623 36.60%

Total 1,702 100.00%

Van Buren Intermediate School District Special Education Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Van Buren ISD: Precincts reported: 4 of 4 100.00%
Times Cast: 1,104
Undervotes: 120
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 593 60.26%
No 391 39.74%

Total 984 100.00%

Charles A Ransom District Library Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Charles A. Ransom District Library: Precincts
reported: 6 of 6 100.00%

Times Cast: 3,090
Undervotes: 103
Overvotes: 0
Double Votes: 0

Yes 1,801 62.38%
No 1,086 37.62%

Total 2,887 100.00%
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